

**BID 25-01 - REHABILITATION OF CITY OF CAMDEN SWIMMING POOLS: NORTH CAMDEN POOL 1000 N
6TH STREET SOUTH CAMDEN POOL 8TH & CARL MILLER BLVD**

BID OPENING: JANUARY 17, 2025 @ 11AM

NORTH CAMDEN

				All State Technology, Inc.		
				<u>Submission 1</u>		
<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNITS</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE IN WORDS</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
1	RE-PLASTER EXISTING POOL SHELL (INCL. PREPARATION & INSTALLATION)	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 90,000.0000	ninety thousand dollars	\$90,000.00
2	SKIMMER INSPECTION W/REPORT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT 7 LOCATIONS	7	UNITS	\$ 3,000.0000	three THOUSAND dollars	\$21,000.00
3	SKIMMER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (INCL. PIPING AND PRE & POST SYSTEM PRESSURE TESTING) 1 LOCATION	7	UNITS	\$ 5,000.0000	five thousand dollars	\$35,000.00
4	MAIN DRAIN LINE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (INCL. POOL DECK POOL FLOOR EXCAVATION PIPING AND PRE & POST SYSTEM PRESSURE TESTING) 1 LOCATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 75,000.0000	seventy five thousand dollars	\$75,000.00
5	ADA LIFT – PREPARATION & INSTALLATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,500.0000	seven thousand five hundred dolars	\$7,500.00
6	INSTALL NEW EXHAUST FAN IN FILTER HOUSE (INCL. ALL ACCESSORIES)	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,000.0000	eight thousand dollars	\$8,000.00
7	INSPECT & TEST EXISTING POOL MAKE-UP WATER SYSTEM W/ REPORT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.0000	three thousand dollars	\$3,000.00
8	PROVIDE CIRCUIT FOR NEW EXHAUST FAN	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.0000	five thousand dollars	\$5,000.00
9	REPLACE CORRODED PIPE SUPPORTS IN FILTER HOUSE (APPROXIMATELY 6 LOCATIONS)	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.0000	five thousand dollars	\$5,000.00
10	REPLACE EXISITNG LOUVER SCREENS	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.0000	two thousand dollars	\$2,000.00
11	REPAIR EXTERIOR MASONRY WALL	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,500.0000	two thousand five hundred dollars	\$2,500.00
Subtotal:						<u>\$254,000.00</u>

SOUTH CAMDEN

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNITS</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE IN WORDS</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
12	SKIMMER INSPECTION W/REPORT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT 17 LOCATIONS	17	UNITS	\$ 3,000.0000	three thousand dollars	\$51,000.00
13	SKIMMER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (INCL. PIPING AND PRE & POST SYSTEM PRESSURE TESTING) 17 LOCATIONS	17	UNITS	\$ 5,000.0000	five thousand dollars	\$85,000.00
14	(1) ADA LIFT – PREPARATION & INSTALLATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,500.0000	seven thousand five hundred	\$7,500.00
15	INSPECT & TEST EXISTING EXHAUST FAN OPERATION W/ REPORT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.0000	two thousand dollars	\$2,000.00
16	INSPECT & TEST EXISTING POOL MAKE-UP WATER SYSTEM W/ REPORT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.0000	three thousand dollars	\$3,000.00

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNITS</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE IN WORDS</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
17	REPLACE EXISITNG ELECTRICAL PANEL IN FILTER HOUSE	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,000.0000	Eight thousand dollars	\$8,000.00
18	ALLOWANCE	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.0000	FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS	\$15,000.00
Subtotal:						\$171,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID						\$425,500.00
<u>ALTERNATE #1 SOUTH CAMDEN</u>						
A1-1	RE-PLASTER EXISTING POOL SHELL (INCL. PREPARATION & INSTALLATION)	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 63,000.0000	sixty three thousand dollars	\$63,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE #1						\$488,500.00